
October 10, 2008

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING
AND OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Oregon Public Utility Commission
550 Capitol Street NE, Suite 215
Salem, OR 97301-2551

Attention: Vikie Bailey-Goggins, Administrator
Regulatory Operations

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, Oregon 97232

RE: Docket No. UM 1240
In the matter of PacifiCorp Deferred Accounting Authorization for Expenses
Associated with Utility Tax Liability

On January 6, 2006, PacifiCorp d.b.a. Pacific Power filed an application for the Income Tax
Effect of Differences in Test Year Versus Actual Net Revenue. Pacific Power hereby requests to
withdraw the application and close the proceeding.

Informal inquiries regarding this filing can be directed to Joelle Steward at (503) 758-2868.
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Vice President, Regulation
PacifiCorp

cc: Service List UM 1240



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 10th day of October, 2008, I caused to be served, via E-Mail and US
Mail (to those parties who have not waived paper service), a true and correct copy of the
foregoing document on the following named person(s) at his or her last-known addressees)
indicated below.

SERVICE LIST
UM-1240

Jason Eisdorfer
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, OR 97205
dockets@oregoncub.org

Melinda J. Davison
Davison VanCleve PC
333 SW Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204
mail@dvclaw.com

Jason W. Jones
Assistant Attorney General
1162 Court St NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
Jason.w.jones@state.or.us

Katherine A. McDowell
McDowell & Rackner PC
520 SW Sixth Ave., Suite 830
Portland, OR 97204
Katherine@mcd-Iaw.com

Judy Johnson
Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148
Judy.johnson@state.or.us

Daniel W. Meek
10949 SW 4th Ave.
Portland, OR 97219
dan@meek.net

Matthew W. Perkins
Davison Van Cleve PC
333 SW Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204
mwp@dvclaw.com

Linda K. Williams
Kafoury & McDougal
10266 SW Lancaster Rd.
Portland, OR 97204
Linda@lindawilliams.net

Oregon Dockets
PacifiCorp
825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, Or 97232
oregondockets@pacificorp.com
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Coordinator, Administrative Services


